

Title: RDUH Leadership

Reference Number: RDF1011-22

Date of Response: 22/11/22

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

1. *As we are updating HSJ's database of trusts' leaders. Please could you provide us with leader's name for the below leadership roles. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title". Also, please you include the names and job titles of any of the board members that are not listed below.*

Answer:

Trust Name	Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
Profile Type	NHS
Organisation Code	RH8

<input type="checkbox"/> Job title	Leaders Name
Chair	Dame Shan Morgan
Chief executive	Chief Executive Officer - Suzanne Tracey
Director of Finance & Information	FINANCE: Chief Finance Officer – Angela Hibbard. INFORMATION: Chief Medical Officer – Adrian Harris.
Medical director	Chief Medical Officer – Adrian Harris
Director of Nursing	Chief Nursing Officer – Carolyn Mills
Chief Operating officer	John Palmer
Director of communications and marketing	Director of Strategy – Katherine Allen.
Director of HR and OD	Chief People Officer - Hannah Foster
Chief People Officer	Hannah Foster
Director of Strategy and Planning	Director of Strategy – Katherine Allen
Chief pharmacist	Tracey Foss
Director of Corporate Governance/Company Secretary/Board Secretary	Director of Governance – Mel Holley
Head of legal services	Jan Perkins
Lead director for procurement (procurement director)	Head of Procurement – John Malloch
PA to chief executive	*Chief Executive Officer - Suzanne Tracey
Chief clinical information officer	Adrian Harris

Director of infection control	Judy Potter (Eastern Services) Carolyn Mills (Northern Services)
Head of estates	Interim Director of Estates and Facilities – Paul Honey
Chief information officers/IT director	Francis Gillen (CIO Eastern Services) Phil Milverton (CIO Northern Services) The Executive Director for Digital Healthcare is Adrian Harris
Head of hotel services	Interim Director of Estates and Facilities – Paul Honey
Head of private patients	Private Healthcare Business Manager - Anne Bishop
Head of sterile services	Interim Director of Estates and Facilities – Paul Honey
Head of facilities management	Interim Director of Estates and Facilities – Paul Honey

Answer: Please see above.

* The Trust does not release the names of staff below a Band 8a under Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Personal Information, where disclosure may contravene the Data Protection Act 2018 and therefore applies an exemption under Section 40 (2) - Personal Information of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and Section 10 of the Data Protection Act 2018.

Staff are contactable via our main switchboard numbers 01392 411611 (Eastern Services) / 01271 322 577 (Northern Services) or via the Trust Contact Us link on royaldevon.nhs.uk